### Murshidabad Adarsha Mahavidyalaya

Ph: 03481-236327

E-mail: mam236327@gmail.com

www.murshidabadadarshamahavidyalaya.in

Islampur Murshidabad Pin- 742304 (W.B.)

Memo No: MAM /

Date:\_\_\_/\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_



### **NSS UNIT**



### MURSHIDABAD ADARSHA MAHAVIDYALAYA ISLAMPUR, MURSHIDABAD, WB -742304

ANNUAL REPORT April' 2020 – March' 2021

**SUBMITTED BY** 

PAPIA BISWAS Programme Officer, NSS UNIT, MAM

Indra kuman Mistri

Principal Murshidabad Adarsha Mahavidyalaya P.O.-Islampur, Dist.-Murshidabad West Bengal

## Murshidabad Adarsha Mahavidyalaya

Ph: 03481-236327

E-mail: mam236327@gmail.com

www.murshidabadadarshamahavidyalaya.in

Islampur Murshidabad Pin- 742304 (W.B.)

Memo No: MAM / / Date://_	_/
---------------------------	----

#### MESSAGE FROM THE DESK OF PRINCIPAL/TIC:

National Service Scheme (NSS) was introduced in 1969 with the primary objective of developing the personality and character of the student youth through voluntary community service. The NSS is part of our academic, social and personal life. It allows the students to actively contribute their services for the cause of community and the nation, thus helping them develop their personality and to grow individually and as a group. Volunteering for various tasks under NSS activities allows student to become confident, develop leadership skills, and learn about different people from the different sects of life. As such, the NSS is the right platform, where the students-youth of the nation may get to involve with real-life social activities, and thereby become responsible citizen of India

#### FORMATION OF NSS UNIT FOR THE SESSION 2020-2021:

To formation of the NSS Unit for the session 2020-2021 a notice had been circulated through College whatsapp Group on 20/05/2020, mentioning a online meeting would be held on 21/05/2020 by the consent of TIC, Shri Basob Ghosh. The meeting was held on Google Meet App (online mode) at 2:00 pm. on the following agenda:

- 1. Selection of Programme Officer.
- 2. Selection of other NSS Committee Members.
- 3. Misc.

**Resolution of the 1**<sup>st</sup> **Meeting of NSS:** As per the agenda, at the meeting all members, those who joined online meeting, unanimously decided that Smt. Papia Biswas, Assistant Proffesor of History will remain the Programme Officer for the session 2020-2021. It was also unanimously decided that the names of Sri Tarun Samui, State Aidded College Teacher of Bengali, Smt. Pronati Chattopadhyay, State Aidded College Teacher of Bengali, and Sri Debasis Mahanto, Non-Teaching staff of our college are included as the committee member of the NSS unit. [See the Annexure 1]

Indra kuman Mistri

# Murshidabad Adarsha Mahavidyalaya

Ph: 03481-236327

E-mail: mam236327@gmail.com

www.murshidabadadarshamahavidyalaya.in

Islampur Murshidabad Pin- 742304 (W.B.)

Memo No: MAM / / Date://_	Memo No: MAM /		Date://_
---------------------------	----------------	--	----------

This was also collectively decided that to hold a Online meeting with willing students to enroll around hundred students as unit members after the 1<sup>st</sup> admission, and to frame the programme schedule for the session of 2020-2021.

**Resolution of the 2<sup>nd</sup> Meeting of NSS:** On this meeting on 01/08/2020, at 2:30pm. Presence of all members of the NSS committee those who joined online meeting, the following decision had been taken unanimously, that Awareness program will be carried out through social media until the situation of Corona epidemic becomes normal. [See the Annexure 1]

**Resolution of the 3<sup>rd</sup> Meeting of NSS:** On this meeting on 18/12/2020, at 2:30pm. Presence of all members of the NSS committee those who joined online meeting, the following decision had been taken unanimously that, Due to Corona epidemic and due to non-sanction of any financial grant to any college under the Kalyani University in the financial year 2020-2021, it was not possible to carry out any program of National Service Scheme.

THANK YOU

Indra kuman Mistri

Principal
Murshidabad Adarsha Mahavidyalaya
P.O.-Islampur, Dist.-Murshidabad
West Bengal

### Murshidabad Adarsha Mahabidyalaya

Ph: 03481-236327

E-mail: mam236327@gmail.com

www.murshidabadadarshamahavidyalaya.in

Islampur Murshidabad Pin- 742304 (W.B.)

Memo No: MAM	/ /	Date: /	/
Memo No. MLAMI		Date/_	/

#### **ANNEXURE-1**

K 8051.19 (5	Islampur, Musiniauss
	কিন্তি
कद्वामा छाजिमावीव व	origer online meeting as
दिखिक सर्वसम्बिक	कि खराजसायम किस्सी
WAR AND BURE	ट्याध्यात्र व्यक्तिसाव दिसादिव मानिया
C	रामार कार्य कार्यित समग्र
विद्यास के लगावैदाक	2.2621021
skilly simpley sony	सामूरे, क्रमेंकि क्रिंगिकालु , द्वारामा
SITE , CONSTRUCT	2020-23) আর্থিক বর্ষ।
	नगिका विकास
PRI. N	≥0 € 2020
Day For Con 5.2	Programme Officer
	MSS - UNIT - 1
	Murshidabad Adarsha Mahavidyalaya Istompur, Mushidabad
~ C ~ C	
मितियु अभिर्मात्व सिष	5 3 68 66
000 3/06/20XD	गार्वेक व्यथमार्ट्य सिर्हिट व्यवं हिरिक
मकान रायी यस हम	हासीही र हिम्बलिक मार्थिक,
व्यादाविक मा रख्या मा	विक साम्राष्ट्रिक ह्यानाह्यान सारीम
	किह भिराष्ट्र केराक हार्क भवासा अव
	नामिया विश्वास,
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2/1-/2020
	e 1 1 2020
	Degramme Officer
80.	Programme Officer
Som profession s. 20	Programme Officer

Indra kuman Mistri